

Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE WACONIA HIGH SCHOOL MARCHING BAND, OF WACONIA, MINNESOTA, HAS BEEN SELECTED AS ONE OF THE GUTSTANDING MUSICAL UNITS OF OUR STATE AND HAS ACCEPTED AN INVITATION TO REPRESENT THE STATE OF MINNESOTA AT THE FESTIVAL OF STATES IN ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA, WHICH WILL BE HELD FROM MARCH 23 THROUGH APRIL 5, 1981; AND

WHEREAS: THE WACONIA HIGH SCHOOL MARCHING BAND HAS LONG BEEN A SYMBOL OF SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE IN MARCHING AND MUSIC, AND HAS EARNED A REPUTATION FOR DEVELOPING IN ITS YOUNG PEOPLE CHARACTER, DISCIPLINE, COOPERATION, AND A DEEP APPRECIATION FOR THE JOYS OF MUSIC; AND

WHEREAS: Under the direction of Jim Thulien, the Waconia High School Marching Band promises to represent our state with distinction and competence in Florida, and in all its performances within and outside of Minnesota's Borders;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA,
DO HEREBY DESIGNATE

THE

WACONIA HIGH SCHOOL MARCHING BAND

AS

MINNESOTA'S OFFICIAL REPRESENTATIVE

AT THE FESTIVAL OF STATES CELEBRATION IN ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA. FURTHER, ONE BEHALF OF THE CITIZENS OF MINNESOTA, AND THROUGH THE GOODWILL OF THE WACONIA HIGH School Marching Band, I extend best wishes to the people of the Great State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE REPENDED SET MY HAND AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MARCH IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE AND OF THE STATE THE ONE

2225 TUNDRED TWENTY-SECOND.

GOVERNOR

Joan anderson Seanne